# CH \$65.00 36376

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM437435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zero To Three		08/01/2017	Corporation: D.C.

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZERO TO THREE: National Center for Infants, Toddlers and Families	
Street Address:	1255 23rd Street, NW	
Internal Address:	Suite 350	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20037	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: D.C.	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3637656	EARLY EXPERIENCES MATTER
Registration Number:	3515295	THE BABY MONITOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2122625152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-841-0713

**Email:** monicam@phillipsnizer.com, hmintz@phillipsnizer.com

Correspondent Name: Monica P. McCabe, Phillips Nizer LLP

Address Line 1: 666 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10103-0084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86912.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica P. McCabe
SIGNATURE:	/Monica P. McCabe/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ZTT Certificate of Good Standing#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006120 FRAME: 0058

900415610

## GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS CORPORATIONS DIVISION



# CERTIFICATE

**THIS IS TO CERTIFY** that all applicable provisions of the District of Columbia Business Organizations Code (Title 29) have been complied with and accordingly, this *CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING* is hereby issued to

ZERO TO THREE: NATIONAL CENTER FOR INFANTS, TODDLERS AND FAMILIES

WE FURTHER CERTIFY that the domestic filing entity is formed under the law of the District on 5/18/1977; that all fees, and penalties owed to the District for entity filings collected through the Mayor have been paid and Payment is reflected in the records of the Mayor; The entity's most recent biennial report required by § 29-102.11 has been delivered for filing to the Mayor; and the entity has not been dissolved. This office does not have any information about the entity's business practices and financial standing and this certificate shall not be construed as the entity's endorsement.

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I** have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of this office to be affixed as of 12/11/2015 1:32 PM

SUMER AND REGISTER OF COLORS AFFAIRED COMORATION DINGS CH.

Muriel Bowser Mayor

Tracking #: yxkx5X1P

Business and Professional Licensing Administration

PATRICIA E. GRAYS

Superintendent of Corporations

Corporations Division

TRADEMARK REEL: 006120 FRAME: 0059

**RECORDED: 08/01/2017**